BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
ADDENDUM 461-630-1 00
Issue 2, December 1977
JACKS AND PLUGS
IDENTIFICATION AND SERVICE
1. GENERAL
1.001 This addendum supplements Section
461-630-100, Issue 9. Place this pink sheet
ahead of Page 1 of the section.
1.002 This addendum is issued:
• To provide information on the 1A converter
• To provide information on the 281A adapter.
1.003 Issue 1 of this addendum was issued for
the following reasons:
• To provide information on the 267 A adapter
• To add the C weatherproof cord to the
Ordering Guide.
2. CHANGES TO SECTION
ISSUE 1 CHANGES
2.001 On Page 1, add the following figure numbers
and titles to paragraph 2.04(a) Illustration
Index:
Fig. 13.1-267A Adapter
Fig. 13.2-Schematic Diagram, 267A Adapter
2.002 Add Fig. 13.1 and 13.2.
2.003 On Page 3, add the following items to the
Ordering Guide in the proper alphabetical
order.
• Adapter, 267A
• Cord, Weatherproof, C
2.004 On Page 4, change the second bullet under
Application to read as follows:
• Fig. 12, 13, and 13.1 show adapters used
with plug-ended mounting cords.
2.005 On Page 31, add the following subparagraph
and Caution after 4.18(b):
(c) The 267A adapter (Fig. 13.1) consists of
two modular line cord type jacks connected
to a single modular line cord type plug. It can
be mounted piggy-back on a 224A or 225A adapter
or plugged directly into an existing modular jack.
Caution: Because of the possibility
of installing more than one transformer
on the same inside wiring pair, the
267 A adapter should not be used to
connect dial illumination transformers
to modular systems.
ISSUE 2 CHANGES
2.006 On Page 1, add the following figure numbers
and titles to paragraph 2.04(a):
Fig. 13.3-1A Converter
Fig. 13.4-281A Adapter
2.007 On Page 1, after the second bullet in
paragraph 2.03, add the following paragraphs:
The 1A converter (Fig. 13.3) is used to
convert the 404B (MD), 493A (MD), 497A
(MD), 548A and 549A jacks (4-pin jacks) to
the modular system. The 1A converter,
when plugged into a 4-pin jack, is designed
to be nonremovable.
The 281A adapter (Fig. 13.4) is used to plug
into the 623-type line cord jack in the base
of the PRINCESS00 telephone. This adapter
allows the installation of dial illumination
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A.
BSP 461-630-100-ia2 1977-12-0l.j£g Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Oct 09, 2012 14:49:03
Page 1
ADDENDUM 461-630-1 00
transformers without connecting the power
to the inside station wiring.
2.008 On Page 3, add the following items to the
Ordering Guide in alphabetical order:
• Converter, 1A
• Adapter, 281A
2.009 On Page 4, change the second bullet under
Application to read as follows:
• Fig. 12, 13, 13.1, 13.3, and 13.4 show
adapters used with plug-ended mounting
cords.
2.010 Add Fig. 13.3 and 13.4.
PLUG
RELEASE
Fig. 13.1-267A Adapter (Plugged Into 6258 Connecting
Block)
Page 2
TO [
LINE
R
T
"''-TYPE
CONH. BlOCK,
224A 22t;A
ADAPTER CIA
EQUIVALENT
� 2
R '
'
4
�v '
267A
AOAPTER
r<'
2
'
4
'
f--< •
� .
2
f--< •
f--< ·
f--< •
Y •
§]
TO
TELEPHONE
EQUIPMENT
§]
TO
TELEPHONE
EQUIPMENT
Fig. 13.2-Schematic Diagram, 267A Adapter
Fig. 13.3-1 A Converter
E �- . · 00-ia2 192l·l2·02.ip S_canned b Frank Harrell, Cowbo Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Oct 09, 2012 14;::5>lJO:_J:l,';l4 ----------�-.....l
ISS 2, ADDENDUM 461-630-1 00
T2
p
R1
TO TEL SET
T1
p
R2
WHITE
1
BLACK
2
RED
3
GREEN
4
YELLOW 5
'
BLUE < 6
623P6 OR 623P4
JACK IN
PRINCESS SET
POSITION 1 AND
6 NOT PRESENT
IN 623P4
281A ADAPTER
2B1A ADAPTER
MECHANICALLY
AFFIXED TO 623
ADAPTER
Fig. 13.4-281A Adapter
/
/
/
2-
3 - D4BU CORD
TO MODULAR
4 - WALL JACK
5-
2 -] 04BU CORD
TO 248A
ADAPTER
ON 2012A
5 - TRANSFORM
BSP 461-630-100-ia2 1977-12-03.j£g Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Oct 09, 2012 14:50:46
Page 3
3 Pages